CHFP004

COMPANIES FORM NO. 395

Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Pursuant to section 395 of the Companies Act 1985

A fee of £13 is payable to Companies House in respect of each register entry for a mortgage or charge...

Please do not write in this margin

To the Registrar of Companies (Address overleaf - Note 6)

For official use

M

Company number

030534

Please complete legibly, preferably in black type, or bold block lettering

*Insert full name

of Company

Name of company

YEOMAN

CARE

LIMITED

Date of creation of the charge

4

day of

MAY

2007

Description of the instrument (if any) creating or evidencing the charge (note 2)

Legal Charge

Amount secured by the mortgage or charge

All the Company's liabilities to National Westminster Bank Plc (the 'Bank') of any kind and in any currency (whether present or future actual or contingent and whether incurred alone or jointly with another) including banking charges, commission, interest, costs and expenses

Names and addresses of the mortgagees or persons entitled to the charge

National Westminster Bank Plc

135 Bishopsgate

London

Postcode

EC2M 3UR

Presentor's name and address and reference (if any)

> TC HANNAH SOLICITOR CHAWNER GREY & Co. Grove Chambers **Grove Road** Weston-super-Mare **BS23 2AA**

Time critical reference

For official Use Mortgage Section

Post room



A05

16/10/2007 COMPANIES HOUSE

A26

AL307PEW 09/05/2007 **COMPANIES HOUSE**

505

Page 1

Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged

23 ALBERT ROAD WESTON-SUPER-MARE NORTH SOMERSET BS23 1ER

Please do not write in this margin

Please complete legibly, preferably in black type, or bold block lettering

Particulars as to commission allowance or discount (note 3)

Signed Charmas Greyand Co

Date 15th October 2007

On behalf of [eempany][mortgagee/chargee]+

A fee is payable to Companies House in respect of each register entry for a mortgage or charge (See Note 5)

t delete as appropriate

Notes

- The original instrument (if any) creating or evidencing the charge, together with these prescribed particulars correctly completed must be delivered to the Registrar of Companies within 21 days after the date of creation of the charge (section 395). If the property is situated and the charge was created outside the United Kingdom delivery to the Registrar must be effected within 21 days after the date on which the instrument could in due course of post, and if dispatched with due diligence, have been received in the United Kingdom (section 398). A copy of the instrument creating the charge will be accepted where the property charged is situated and the charge was created outside the United Kingdom (section 398) and in such cases the copy must be verified to be a correct copy either by the company or by the person who has delivered or sent the copy to the registrar. The verification must be signed by or on behalf of the person giving the verification and where this is given by a body corporate it must be signed by an officer of that body. A verified copy will also be accepted where section 398(4) applies (property situate in Scotland or Northern Ireland) and Form No. 398 is submitted.
- 2 A description of the instrument, eg "Trust Deed", "Debenture", "Mortgage", or "Legal charge", etc, as the case may be, should be given
- In this section there should be inserted the amount or rate per cent of the commission, allowance or discount (if any) paid or made either directly or indirectly by the company to any person in consideration of his
 - (a) subscribing or agreeing to subscribe, whether absolutely or conditionally, or
 - (b) procuring or agreeing to procure subscriptions, whether absolute or conditional, for any of the debentures included in this return. The rate of interest payable under the terms of the debentures should not be entered.
- 4 If any of the spaces in this form provide insufficient space the particulars must be entered on the prescribed continuation sheet
- A fee of £13 is payable to Companies House in respect of each register entry for a mortgage or charge. Cheques and Postal Orders are to be made payable to **Companies House**
- 6 The address of the Registrar of Companies is Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

General Form of Judgment or Order

To the Claimant's Solicitor

Chawner Grey & Co
Grove Chambers
Grove Road
Weston-Super-Mare
Somerset
BS23 2AA
DX 8412 WESTON-SUPER-MARE

In the BRISTOL County Court	
Claim Number	7BS08171
Claimant (including ref)	National Westminster Bank Plc
Defendant (including ref)	Yeoman Care Limited (03053472)
Date	12 October 2007

Before **DEPUTY DISTRICT JUDGE KING** sitting at Bristol County Court, Greyfriars, Lewins Me 2NR

Upon reading the claimant's letter dated 9th october 2007

IT IS ORDERED THAT

1 Order for time for registration of the charge dated 4th May 2007 to be extended to 2nd November 2007

Dated 11 October 2007

This document has been sent to you by the Case Management Team

If you need to contact the court on this matter, please telephone the Section directly on 0117 9106748

The telephone system operates from 9am to 5pm Monday to Friday

If you need to correspond in writing or visit the court, you may do so in the following way

In person

By calling at the Court Office which is open from 9 30am to 4pm Monday to Friday

By post to

Case Management Team
Bristol County Court
Greyfriars
Lewins Mead
Bristol
BS1 2NR
England
DX 95903 Bristol 3 (for DX users only)

By fax to 0117 9106729

By e-mail to
Bailiffs bailiffs@bristol countycourt gsi gov uk
e-Filing e-filing@bristol countycourt gsi gov uk
Enquiries enquiries@bristol countycourt gsi gov uk

The court office at BRISTOL County Court Greyfriars Lewins Mead Bristol BS1 2NR is open between 10am and 4pm Monday to Friday address forms or letters to the Court Manager and quote the claim number Tel 01179106700 Fax 01179106729

When corresponding with the court please address forms or letters to the Court Manager and quote the claim number Tel 01179106700 Fax 01179106729

Produced by SANSTEY COURTS AND ADDRESS OF THE COURTS AN

Family family@bristol countycourt gsi gov uk Hearings hearings@bristol countycourt gsi gov uk



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A MORTGAGE OR CHARGE

Pursuant to section 401(2) of the Companies Act 1985

COMPANY No. 03053472

THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES FOR ENGLAND AND WALES HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A LEGAL CHARGE DATED THE 4th MAY 2007 AND CREATED BY YEOMAN CARE LIMITED FOR SECURING ALL MONIES DUE OR TO BECOME DUE FROM THE COMPANY TO NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER WAS REGISTERED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1 PART XII OF THE COMPANIES ACT 1985 ON THE 16th OCTOBER 2007

GIVEN AT COMPANIES HOUSE, CARDIFF THE 22nd OCTOBER 2007





